# 00 77771050

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert A. Merry & Company Limited		02/25/2010	CORPORATION: IRELAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Street Address:	1999 Shepard Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77771050	O'DONNELLS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)632-8760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: prcarey@buchmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paulette R. Carey
Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: dison, NEW JERSEY 08837

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette R. Carey
Signature:	/Paulette R. Carey/
Date:	03/19/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0842

900157548

source=20100304123817#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0843

**DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Robert A. Merry & Company Limited, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Ireland, having an address at Cashel Road, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary,

Ireland ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States:

**TRADEMARK** 

APPN. SER. NO.

DATE OF FILING

O'DONNELLS

77/771,050

June 30, 2009

WHEREAS, Intercontinental Packaging Company, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 1999 Shepard

Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55116 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark

application and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceeding

against the application is pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to said

trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

said trademark and the application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out

of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

ROBERT A, MERRY & COMPANY LIMITED

By:

Name:

ne: <u>PATRYICI</u>

COONEY

Title:

Date: 25

rucey 2010

£4755\4089\_TISO\00039860\_13

TRADEMARK L: 004170 FRAME: 084

**RECORDED: 03/19/2010**